

MACP no.12/21
Jai Singh Vs. Rajender Singh
27.10.2021

**Matter taken up through video conferencing mode on
CISCO Webex Meeting App., in terms of order no.700/RG/DHC/2021
dated 30.09.2021 passed by Hon'ble Delhi High Court.**

Present: Sh.Anoop Pandey, Ld.counsel for petitioner through VC.
Sh. S. K. Saran, Ld.counsel for driver cum owner with driver
cum owner through VC.
Sh.Ravinder Dabas, Ld.counsel for insurance company
through VC.

At request, be put up for filing of written statement/issues on
02.12.2021.

Order sheet be digitally signed.

(Devender Kumar Jangala)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/27.10.2021