

MACP No.12/2021

Jai Singh V/s Rajinder Singh & Ors.

28.09.2022

Present: Shri Anoop Kumar Pandey, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

None for driver-cum-owner.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for the Insurance Company.

The Disability Certificate/Report of injured/petitioner in terms of order dated 06.07.2022 has still not been received from MS, BSA Hospital. Let a reminder be sent to MS, BSA Hospital, Delhi to expedite the process of issuing fresh “**Disability Certificate**” of the injured/petitioner in terms of order dated 06.07.2022.

Now, renotify the matter for remaining PE on **13.12.2022**.

(Vinod Yadav)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/28.09.2022