

MACP No. 12/21  
Jai Singh Vs. Rajender Singh & Ors.

27.07.2023

Present: Sh. Anoop Pandey, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. S.K. Sarana, Ld. Counsel for driver-cum-owner.  
Sh. Harminder Dhankar, Ld. Counsel for insurance  
co.

No PW is present or summoned for today on behalf of the petitioner. In the interest of justice, petitioner is granted one more opportunity to conclude his entire evidence on the next date of hearing.

Put up on **14.12.2023** for PE. List of witnesses, if any be filed by both the parties within 2 weeks. Evidence by way of affidavit on behalf of petitioner be filed within 4 weeks after supplying the advance copy to the respondents through counsel against receipt.

(Preeti Agrawal Gupta)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/27.07.2023