

MACP No. 12/21
Jai Singh Vs. Rajender Singh & Ors.

14.12.2023

Present: Sh. Anoop Kumar Pandey, Ld. Counsel for
petitioner.
Sh. S.K. Saran, Ld. Counsel for driver and owner.
None for insurance co.

Notice issued to concerned doctor received back served.
Be awaited.

(Preeti Agrawal Gupta)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/14.12.2023

At 2:30 PM

Present: Sh. Anoop Kumar Pandey, Ld. Counsel for
petitioner.
None for driver and owner.
Sh. Arun Dabas, proxy counsel for Sh. Harminder
Dhankar, Ld. Counsel for insurance co.

PW2 Dr. Sharandeep Singh Saluja examined, cross-
examined by Ld. Counsel for insurance company and discharged.

The matter awaited at 2:00 PM for examining the
medical expert witness. It is 2:30 pm and none has appeared to avail
the opportunity to cross-examine the witness. Accordingly,
opportunity of respondents no. 1 & 2 closed with liberty to adopt
cross-examination conduction on behalf of insurance co.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that petitioner does
not wish to examine any other witness in evidence. **In view of the
same, PE stands closed.**

Put up for RE on **14.03.2024**. List of witnesses, if any be
filed by both the parties within 2 weeks. Evidence by way of affidavit
on behalf of respondents be filed within 4 weeks after supplying the
advance copy to the opposite party through counsel against receipt.

(Preeti Agrawal Gupta)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/14.12.2023