

MACT 12/21  
JAI SINGH  
Vs.  
RAJENDER SINGH

30.05.2024

Present: Ms. Shruti Goel, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
None for driver cum owner.  
None for insurance company.

Matter is at the stage of RE.

Despite last opportunity, RE not led by the respondent.

Therefore, RE is directed to be closed.

Put up for final arguments as well as recording of statement of petitioner under Clause 29 MCTAP on **27.07.2024**.

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/30.05.2024