

MACP 12/21

JAI SINGH Vs. RAJENDER SINGH

30.08.2024

Present: Shri Alok Kumar Pandey, Ld. Counsel for petitioner alongwith petitioner.
None for driver cum owner.
Shri Ravinder Dabas, Ld. Proxy Counsel for insurance company through VC.

Adjournment sought by Ld. Proxy Counsel for insurance company on the ground that main counsel is not available.

Put up for final arguments as well as recording of statement under Clause 29 MCTAP on **08.10.2024**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACP-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/30.08.2024