

31 MACT 12/21  
JAI SINGH Vs. RAJENDER SINGH

25.03.2025

Present: Sh. Anoop Pandey, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. S.K. Saran, Ld. Counsel for driver-cum-owner.  
Sh. Raghav Gupta, Ld. Counsel for insurance co.

Part arguments heard.

Put up for further arguments on **03.05.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/25.03.2025