

29 MACT 12/21  
JAI SINGH Vs. RAJENDER SINGH

03.05.2025

Present: Sh. Anoop Pandey, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. S.K. Saran, Ld counsel for driver cum owner.  
Ms. Sunita, Ld proxy Counsel for insurance co.

Medical bills summery filed by the petitioner.

Adjournment sought on behalf of the parties.

Put up for final arguments on **14.07.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/03.05.2025