

20 MACT 12/21
JAI SINGH Vs. RAJENDER SINGH

06.10.2025

Present: Shri A. K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for driver cum owner.
Shri R. K.Gupta, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Part final arguments heard.

Put up for further final arguments on **11.12.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/06.10.2025