

MACT 12/21
JAI SINGH Vs. RAJENDER SINGH

11.12.2025

Present: Shri Anoop Kumar Pandey, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Shri S. K. Saran, Ld. Counsel for driver cum owner.
Ms. S. K. Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner seeks time to move an appropriate application for calling the witness from BSA hospital.

Put up for further proceedings on **04.02.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/11.12.2025