

14 MACT 12/21
JAI SINGH Vs. RAJENDER SINGH

04.02.2026

Present: Shri Anoop Kumar Pandey, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Shri S.K. Saran, Ld. Counsel for driver and owner.
None for insurance company.

Summons were sent to Dr. Sachin Sharma, Orthopadecian of BSA Hospital and the same have been served. However, as per telephonic message received, he has left the services of the hospital and is working somewhere else.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner is directed to take necessary steps and to move appropriate application.

Put up for P.E on 16.03.2026.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/04.02.2026