

17 MACT 12/21
JAI SINGH Vs. RAJENDER SINGH

18.05.2026

Present: Petitioner in person.
None for driver cum owner.
None for insurance company.

Notice issued to BSA hospital stands served.

It is submitted by the petitioner that his counsel is not available today.

Intimation be sent to the witness to not to appear in the court today at 2.00 PM.

Fresh summons be issued to the witness as per order last order on filing of PF, for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **13.07.2026 at 2.00 PM.**

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/18.05.2026